

OCT 2 3 2020



POSTED ON WEB

October 23, 2020 at 2:15 pm.



NOTICE

CAMERON COUNTY ELECTIONS BOARD TUESDAY, THE 27TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2020 AT 8:45 A.M.

THIS MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED AS A TELEPHONIC/AUDIO MEETING DUE TO THE COVID-19 HEALTH EMERGENCY AS AUTHORIZED BY V.T.C.A. 551.121-126, TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE.

IF YOU WOULD LIKE TO JOIN THE MEETING, YOU MAY DO SO BY CALLING THE TOLL FREE NUMBER 1-877-853-5257, MEETING I.D. NO. 886 0304 9217, PASSWORD 987943.

AGENDA

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 551.041, V.T.C.A., AS AMENDED, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A **SPECIAL PUBLIC MEETING** OF THE ELECTIONS BOARD OF CAMERON COUNTY, TEXAS, WILL BE HELD IN THE COMMISSIONERS' COURTROOM AT THE CAMERON COUNTY COURTHOUSE, OSCAR C. DANCY BUILDING, 1100 E. MONROE STREET, SECOND FLOOR, BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS.

ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION AND ACTION:

- 1. ACTION ITEMS:
 - A. CONSIDERATION AND ACTION REGARDING THE CONDUCT OF THE NOVEMBER 3RD GENERAL ELECTION AND MATTERS RELATED THERETO. (RG-ELECTIONS)
 - B. CONSIDERATION AND APPOINTMENT OF EARLY VOTING BALLOT BOARD TO INCLUDE PRESIDING JUDGE AND MEMBERS, PURSUANT TO TEXAS ELECTION CODE 87.002 AND 87.003. (RG-ELECTIONS)

SIGNED, THIS 23 d DAY OF OCTOBER, 2020.

COUNTY CLERK, CHAIRMAN

CAMERON COUNTY ELECTIONS BOARD